
RESOLUTION NO.    1980-370 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCGA COUNTY: 

Section 1. That the fol!owing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same_ are hereby approved: 

payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT~ 

LEGAL DIVISION 
~laims Department: 
~0-383      Gregory Clifford 

SERVICE DEVELOPMENT 
TTne following employees): 

40-388 Ross Puma 
40-389 Billy Reeder 

Legal Intern 117 

Laborer 152 

10-01-80 

09-28-80 
10-05-80 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
CRT ,O~erations Department: 
,.The following employees): 

5-06~ David Rapp 
5-071 Dave Abercombie 
5-072 Robert Rhodes 

CRT Operator 137 6.86 Hr. 

10-04-80 
10-04-80 
10-04-80 

C~L~NGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Equi~ent Department: 

4-986     Laster Austin .TO: Equip. Repair    10.395 Hr. 
Leader 547 

u- ";=~tn=~ !0.05 ~r. ~RO,.. Equip ........ 

10-26-80 



RESOLUTION NO. 1980- 370 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cent) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION (cent) 

4-989     James Traut 

10-958     Stanley Shope 

TO: Equip. Supv. 
Grade C 

FROM: Asst. Equip. 
Supv. 647 

TO: Equip. Supv. 
Grade C 

FROM: Asst. Equip. 
Supv. 647 

942.00 Bi-~k 

888.00 BI-’~ 

942.00 Bi-Wk 

914.50 Bi-Wk 

I0-26-80 

10-26-80 

Rail Operations Department: 

18-077 James McGhee TO: Tower Control 
Supv. 635 

FROM: Supv. - Rail 
Operations 532 

888.00 Bi-Wk 

821.50 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GR.&DE 

10-26-80 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

17-824 Joseph Yount TO: Traffic Clk! 
Truck Driver 483 

9.685 Hr. 

FROM: Material Handler/ 9.79 Hr. 
Count Clk 485 

10-26-80 

Revenue Collection Department: 

40-386     Paul Bl±nas TO: Money Handler 
492 

FROM: Operator 437 

784.00 B±-Wk 

7.84/9.80 Hr. 

10-26-80 

-2- 



RESOLUTION NO. 1980-370 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE (cont) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Equipment Department: 

2-946     Gary Sparrow TO: Equip. Mechanic 
Trainee 442 

FROM: Operator 437 

9.O15 Hr. 

7.8a/9.80 Hr. 

21-446 Thomas Armor TO: Equip. Mechanic    9.43 Hr. 
Trainee 442 

FROM: Magazine Clk. 9.80 Hr. 
491. 

10-26-80 

10-26-80 

21-447 Steven Latorre TO: Equip. Mechanic 
Trainee 442 

FROM: Operator 437 

7.545 Hr. 

6.86/9.80 

10-26-80 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
=~us Opera~zons Department: 
(The fol!o~ing emp!oyees’F: 

4-308 
4-3O9 
4-310 
4-311 
4-313 
4-314 
7-431 
7-432 
7-433 
7-434 
7-435 
7-436 
7-437 
7-438 
7-441 
7-442 
7-443 

Larry Walker 
Phillip Alvardo 
Deborah Kelley 
Lindsey Washington 
Phyllis Smith 
Diane Washington 
Robert Pounds 
Reuben Clark 
Mary Thomas 
Mary Cb~hers 
Cherrie Brown 
Helen Gordon 
Jeffrey Lackey 
Bernard Berry 
Michael Wil!i~m~ 
Eric Harding 
S.T. Ferguson 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: part-time 
Operator 438 

6.86/9.80 Hr. 

6.86/9.80 Hr. 

09-13-80 
O9-13-80 
O9-13-80 
O9-13-80 
O9-16-80 
09-19-80 
09-23-8O 
09-20-80 
09-2O-80 
09-20-80 
09-20-80 
09-20-80 
O9-20-8O 
O9-20-80 
O9-20-8O 
09-20-80 
09-26-80 

PLANNING AND DE-V’~OPMENT 

40-458     Geraldine Foster TO: Clerk Typist 
I03 

542.50 Bi-Wk 09-~-80 

FROM: Clerk 102 5~2.50 Bi-~ 



RESOLUTION NO. 1980-370 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Equipment Department: 

4 

Transit Police Department: 

I 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Crew Chief 646 

Clerk Typist 103 

6 10-21-80 

10-21-80 

Adopted: October 21, 1980 

Attest: 


